
  

 

 

 

 

Ntc.Intent.Ph.4.Re.Offer            - 1 – 

 

 LC, NE, DL, PR, LDR, LM AND BR’S NOTICE OF INTENT TO RE-OFFER INTO EVIDENCE 

IN PHASE VI TRIAL, TRIAL DOCUMENTS THAT WERE RECEIVED INTO EVIDENCE IN 

PHASE IV TRIAL 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

WAYNE K. LEMIEUX (SBN 43501) 

W. KEITH LEMIEUX (SBN 161850) 

CHRISTINE CARSON (SBN. 188603) 

LEMIEUX & O'NEILL 

4165 E. Thousand Oaks Blvd., Suite 350 

Westlake Village, CA 91362 

Telephone: (805) 495-4770 

Facsimile:  (805) 495-2787 

 

Attorneys for Cross-complainants 

LITTLEROCK CREEK IRRIGATION DISTRICT, PALM RANCH IRRIGATION DISTRICT, and 

Defendants NORTH EDWARDS WATER DISTRICT, DESERT LAKE COMMUNITY SERVICES 

DISTRICT, LLANO DEL RIO WATER CO., LLANO MUTUAL WATER CO., BIG ROCK MUTUAL 

WATER CO. 

 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

 

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES – CENTRAL DISTRICT 

 

 

Coordinated Proceeding 

Special Title (Rule 1550(b)) 

 

ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER 

CASES 

 

Included Actions: 

 

Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 

v. Diamond Farming Co. Los Angeles County 

Superior Court Case No. BC 325201;  

 

Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 

v. Diamond Farming Co., Kern County Superior 

Court, Case No. S-1500-CV-234348;  

 

Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of Lancaster 

Diamond Farming Co. v. City of Lancaster v. 

Palmdale Water District, Riverside County 

Superior Court, Consolidated Actions, Case Nos. 

RIC 353840, RIC 344436, RIC 344668 

________________________________________ 

AND RELATED CROSS-ACTIONS 

 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Judicial Council Coordination No. 4408 

 

[Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053 
Assigned to the Honorable Jack Komar – Dept. 12] 

 

 
LITTLEROCK CREEK IRRIGATION 
DISTRICTS’, NORTH EDWARDS WATER 
DISTRICT’S, DESERT LAKE COMMUNITY 
SERVICES DISTRICT’S, PALM RANCH 
IRRIGATION DISTRICT’S, LLANO DEL 
RIO WATER COMPANY’S, LLANO 
MUTUAL WATER COMPANY’S, AND BIG 
ROCK MUTUAL WATER COMPANY’S 
NOTICE OF INTENT TO RE-OFFER INTO 
EVIDENCE IN PHASE VI TRIAL, TRIAL 
DOCUMENTS THAT WERE RECEIVED 
INTO EVIDENCE IN PHASE IV TRIAL 
 
 
 
DATE:  September 30, 2015 
TIME:   10:00 a.m. 
DEPT.:  1 (Los Angeles) 

 

 



  

 

 

 

 

Ntc.Intent.Ph.4.Re.Offer            - 2 – 

 

 LC, NE, DL, PR, LDR, LM AND BR’S NOTICE OF INTENT TO RE-OFFER INTO EVIDENCE 

IN PHASE VI TRIAL, TRIAL DOCUMENTS THAT WERE RECEIVED INTO EVIDENCE IN 

PHASE IV TRIAL 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

LITTLEROCK CREEK IRRIGATION DISTRICT, PALM RANCH IRRIGATION DISTRICT, 

NORTH EDWARDS WATER DISTRICT, DESERT LAKE COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT, 

LLANO DEL RIO WATER CO., LLANO MUTUAL WATER CO., BIG ROCK MUTUAL WATER 

CO. hereby notify the parties that they intend to re-offer into evidence during Phase VI (Prove-Up 

Hearing), for all purposes, the declarations with attached exhibits that the court received and admitted into 

evidence during the Phase IV trial, which occurred from May 28, 2013 to May 30, 2013.  To wit: 

1. Palm Ranch Irrigation District’s Declaration in Lieu of Deposition for Phase 4 Trial dated 

January 31, 2013 [Peter Tuculet, Declarant] and attached exhibits; 

2. North Edwards Water District’s Declaration in Lieu of Deposition for Phase 4 Trial dated 

January 30, 2013 [Dollie Kostopoulos, Declarant] and attached exhibits; 

3. Declaration of John Blalock on Behalf of Llano Del Rio Water Company, Llano Mutual 

Water Company and Big Rock Mutual Water Company in Lieu of Deposition for Phase 4 Trial, dated 

January 31, 2013 and attached exhibits; 

4. Littlerock Creek Irrigation District’s Declaration in Lieu of Deposition for Phase 4 Trial, 

dated January 31, 2013 [Brad Bones, Declarant] and attached exhibits; 

5. Declaration of Dollie Kostopoulos of Desert Lake Community Services District in Lieu of 

Deposition for Phase 4 Trial, dated January 30, 2013 and attached exhibits. 

 

DATED: September 29, 2015   LEMIEUX & O'NEILL 

 

       /s/ Christine Carson 

By:        

 CHRISTINE CARSON 

      Attorneys for  

LITTLEROCK CREEK IRRIGATION DISTRICT, PALM 

RANCH IRRIGATION DISTRICT,  

NORTH EDWARDS WATER DISTRICT, DESERT LAKE 

COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT, LLANO DEL RIO 

WATER CO., LLANO MUTUAL WATER CO., BIG 

ROCK MUTUAL WATER CO. 

 

 


