1	WAYNE K. LEMIEUX (SBN 43501)	
1	W. KEITH LEMIEUX (SBN 161850)	
2	CHRISTINE CARSON (SBN. 188603) LEMIEUX & O'NEILL	
3	4165 E. Thousand Oaks Blvd., Suite 350	
4	Westlake Village, CA 91362 Telephone: (805) 495-4770	
5	Facsimile: (805) 495-2787	
	Attorneys for Cross-complainants	
6 7	LITTLEROCK CREEK IRRIGATION DISTRICT, PALM RANCH IRRIGATION DISTRICT, and Defendants NORTH EDWARDS WATER DISTRICT, DESERT LAKE COMMUNITY SERVICES	
•	DISTRICT, LLANO DEL RIO WATER CO., LLANO MUTUAL WATER CO., BIG ROCK MUTUAL	
8	WATER CO.	
9	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
10	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES – CENTRAL DISTRICT	
11		
12	Coordinated Proceeding	Judicial Council Coordination No. 4408
13	Special Title (Rule 1550(b))) [Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053
	ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER	Assigned to the Honorable Jack Komar – Dept. 12]
14	CASES)
15	Included Actions:	LITTLEROCK CREEK IRRIGATION
16	included 12646ns.	DISTRICTS', NORTH EDWARDS WATER DISTRICT'S, DESERT LAKE COMMUNITY
	Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40	SERVICES DISTRICT'S, PALM RANCH
17	v. Diamond Farming Co. Los Angeles County Superior Court Case No. BC 325201;	IRRIGATION DISTRICT'S, LLANO DEL
18	Superior Court Case No. Be 323201,	RIO WATER COMPANY'S, LLANO MUTUAL WATER COMPANY'S, AND BIG
19	Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40	ROCK MUTUAL WATER COMPANY'S
	v. Diamond Farming Co., Kern County Superior Court, Case No. S-1500-CV-234348;	NOTICE OF INTENT TO RE-OFFER INTO EVIDENCE IN PHASE VI TRIAL, TRIAL
20	Court, Case No. 5-1300-C v -234348,	OOCUMENTS THAT WERE RECEIVED
21	Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of Lancaster	INTO EVIDENCE IN PHASE IV TRIAL
22	<u>Diamond Farming Co. v. City of Lancaster v.</u> <u>Palmdale Water District</u> , Riverside County	
23	Superior Court, Consolidated Actions, Case Nos.	DATE: September 30, 2015
	RIC 353840, RIC 344436, RIC 344668	TIME: 10:00 a.m. DEPT.: 1 (Los Angeles)
24	AND RELATED CROSS-ACTIONS)
25		
26	Ntc.Intent.Ph.4.Re.Offer – 1	. –
27	LC, NE, DL, PR, LDR, LM AND BR'S NOTICE	E OF INTENT TO RE-OFFER INTO EVIDENCE
28	IN PHASE VI TRIAL, TRIAL DOCUMENTS THAT WERE RECEIVED INTO EVIDENCE IN PHASE IV TRIAL	

LC, NE, DL, PR, LDR, LM AND BR'S NOTICE OF INTENT TO RE-OFFER INTO EVIDENCE

IN PHASE VI TRIAL, TRIAL DOCUMENTS THAT WERE RECEIVED INTO EVIDENCE IN PHASE IV TRIAL

27

28